06-03-2003

Express Mail NO EVOIT825355VS

Date of Deposit 02-10-2003

Attaney Docket Sc31150/344332

AD571/40

DT11 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 0 FEB 2083

02462169		
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	<b>V V V</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Raffaele La Ferla 2./0.03	Name: Caleb Technology Corp.	
Larisa V. Malinovskaya		
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
XX Assignment Merger	22025 4 3	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 23935 Madison Street	
Other		
01/30/2003	City: Torrance State: CA Zip: 90505	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔣 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): // 2C/C/ 32 2		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $1/30/03$		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XX No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	***************************************	
Name: Bruce A. Jagger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: BRUNTON & JAGGER	X Enclosed	
P.O. Box 29000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Glendale, CA 91209-		
9000-	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 700 N. Brand Blvd.		
Suite 860	10-0231	
City: Glendale State: CA Zip: 91203		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
_	į	
Brugo A Jagger San	A P 02/10/2002	
Rruce A. Jagger  Name of Person Signing	02/10/2003 Signature Date	
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## Express Mai No EN017825355US Dute of Deposit: 02-10-2003

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLIC	CATION	Docket Number (Optional) S631-J PCT (US)
Whereas, I, Raffaele La Ferla	of The State of California	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain nev	v and useful improvements i	in LITHIUM
BATTERY WITH RETAINED GEL-ELECTROL	YTE	
for which an application for a United States Application Number/	s Patent was filed on	······································
for which an application for a United State	s Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, Caleb Technology Corporation	of The State of California	herein referred to
"assignee" whose mailing address is 23935 Madis	on St., Torrance, California	90505 is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interes	st in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>on</u>	dollars (\$_1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable conside	eration, I, the applicant, by th	nese presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclus	ive right to the said invention	n in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all P	atents which may be granted	therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissione	r of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, an	d interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representa	tives, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would		
been made.	•	3
~ ^	Tankary	, 20 <b>03</b>
T	7	
at lorrance	0111	9 4/
_	they alle	Signatura)
State of -AL (FORNIA) SS:	1)	Signature)
County of Los AUGELES  Before me personally appeared said BAFFF	IELE LA FERLI	4
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be heady of DANUARY 20 0 3.	nis free act and deed this	5 <i>0</i>
, ,	<u> K. Ca</u>	wan
Seal	(N	Intary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.



**PATENT** 

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)

Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) S631-J PCT (US)
Whereas, I, Larisa V. Malinovskaya of The State of Cali	ifornia, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improve	
BATTERY WITH RETAINED GEL-ELECTROLYTE	
for which an application for a United States Detant was filed an	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/	
for which an application for a United States Patent was execute	ed on, and
Whereas, Caleb Technology Corporation of The State of California	ornia herein referred to
"assignee" whose mailing address is 23935 Madison St., Torrance, Cali	ifornia 90505 is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$_1.6	00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applican	nt, by these presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said in	nvention in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be	granted therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trac	demarks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to th	ne same, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end o	of the term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by r	me had this assignment and sale not
been made.	<b>}</b> ←B <u>C</u> T5
Executed this 30 day of Junua	ary ,2003
at Torrunce CA	
	Malinovskaupe
	Malinovskacpe SULDSANIA (Signature)
State of CHLIFORNITT)	MM. AVGUE
County of LOS ANGELES  Before me personally appeared said LARISA V. MALIN	VOVSKAYA
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed to day of JANUARY , 2003.	this 304
R. Cou	57 M
Seal	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ARDRESS. ISSUDIO A Assistant Complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

R. COWAN
COMM. #1378459
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA CHARACTER STATEMENT COMM. Expires Nav 3 2006
REEL: 014080 FRAME: 0110

**RECORDED: 02/10/2003**